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Table 105-00551.23.4.89

Smoking cessation aids, by age group and sex, household population
aged 12 and over, selected provinces, territories and health regions
(January 2000 boundaries), every 2 years

Survey or program details:
Canadian Community Health Survey - 3226

Geography®82=Northwest Territories [61]
Age group Sex Smoking cessation aids234 Characteristics6.7.15]12000/2001
) . ) Number of persons 16,077
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent 100.0
) . . Number of persons F
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent F
_ o Number of persons 622F
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Percent 3.9E
. . . . . Number of persons 1,672
Both sexes|smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent 10.4
) ) ) ) ) Number of persons 4,476
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent 27.8
) Number of persons 7,274
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent 45.2
) . . Number of persons 1,926
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent 12.0
) ) ) Number of persons 8,423
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent 100.0
) . ) Number of persons F
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent F
) . ) Number of persons F
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Total, 12 years and over Percent F
) . ) . ) Number of persons 609
Males Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent 7.2
) ) ) ) ) Number of persons 2,119
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent 25.2
. Number of persons 3,957
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent 47.0
) . ) Number of persons 1,379
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent 16.4
) ) . Number of persons 7,653
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent 100.0
) . . Number of persons F
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent F
) ) ) Number of persons F
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Females Percent F
. . . . . Number of persons 1,063
Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent 13.9
) . ) ) . Number of persons 2,357
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent 30.8
Number of persons 3,317




Current smoker, no attempt to quit

Percent

Smoking cessation aids, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

12 to 19 years

Both sexes

Total, smoking cessation aids

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Current smoker, no attempt to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total, smoking cessation aids

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Males Percent
. . . . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent
. Number of persons
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent
] ) ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Percent
. . . . ) Number of persons
Females Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Current smoker, no attempt to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total, smoking cessation aids

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

43.3
547E

7.1F
1,944
100.0

m T T T T

586F
30.1
642F
33.1
4278
22.0F
1,062
100.0

MM T T T T

341F
32.1
326F
30.7
312F
29.4F
882
100.0
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6,194
100.0

m T T




Both sexes

Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Current smoker, no attempt to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total, smoking cessation aids

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Number of persons

Males Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent
. . ) ) ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent
20 to 34 years
. Number of persons
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent
) . . Number of persons
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent
) . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Percent
. . . . . Number of persons
Females Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent
. . . ) . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent
. Number of persons
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Percent
) ) ) ) ] Number of persons
Both sexes|Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Current smoker, no attempt to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total, smoking cessation aids

Number of persons

524E

8.5F
2,252
36.4
2,591
41.8
608
9.8
3,293
100.0

m T T M T

1,105
33.6
1,463
44.4
466F
14.1
2,901
100.0

MM T T T T

1,147
39.5
1,128
38.9

4,132
100.0

1,076
26.1
2,026
49.0

2,035




Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Males Percent
] ) ) ] ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent
. Number of persons
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent
) ) ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent
35to 44 years ) ) . Number of persons
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent
) . ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent
) ) ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Percent
) . . . ) Number of persons
Females Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent
. . . . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent
) Number of persons
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent
) . ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent
) . ) Number of persons
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent
) . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent
) ) ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Percent
‘ q g g Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Both sexes Percent
] ) ) ] ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent
. Number of persons
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent
45 to 64 years
) ) ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent
) . ) Number of persons
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent
) . ) Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent
) . ) Number of persons
Males Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

100.0

B e e o R o R

4478
22.0F
1,126

55.3

2,097
100.0

M T T T T

629F
30.0

900
42.9

3,395
100.0




Current smoker, no attempt to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total, smoking cessation aids

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Number of persons

Females |Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent
) ) ] ] ] Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent
. Number of persons
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent
) . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent
) . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent
) . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Percent
. . . . . Number of persons
Both sexes|Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent
. . . . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Percent
. Number of persons
Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, smoking cessation aids
Percent
) . . Number of persons
65 years and over Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker
Percent
. . . . . Number of persons
Males Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Current smoker, no attempt to quit

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total, smoking cessation aids

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker

Number of persons

Percent

Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker

Number of persons

886
50.4

1,637
100.0
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Percent

Number of persons

Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit
Percent

Number of persons

Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit
Females Percent

Number of persons

Current smoker, no attempt to quit
Percent

Number of persons

Smoking cessation aids, not stated
Percent

B e e e i e e B R 1 |

Symbol legend:
E Use with caution
F Too unreliable to be published

Footnotes:
1. Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey, 2000/2001

2. Population 12 and over who reported on use of smoking cessation aids. Asked only of current or former, or daily or occasional
smokers. Former smokers included only those who quit in the 12 months prior to the survey.

3. Smoking cessation aids included the nicotine patch, Nicorettes, or other nicotine gum or candy.

4. Provincial estimates were given only for those provinces in which survey respondents in all health regions answered the "Smoking
cessation aids™ module.

5. Bootstrapping techniques were used to produce the coefficient of variation (CV) and 95% confidence intervals (Cls).

6. Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) from 16.6% to 33.3% are identified by an (E) and should be interpreted with caution.

7. Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) greater than 33.3% were suppressed (F) due to extreme sampling variability.

8. Health regions are defined by provincial governments as the areas of responsibility for regional health boards (legislated) or as

regions of interest to health care authorities.
9. A "peer group" is a grouping of health regions that have similar social and economic characteristics.

15. The following standard symbols are used in this Statistics Canada table: (..) for figures not available for a specific reference
period and (...) for figures not applicable.

Source: Statistics Canada. Table 105-0055 - Smoking cessation aids, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over,
selected provinces, territories and health regions (January 2000 boundaries), every 2 years, CANSIM (database).
http://cansim?2.statcan.ca/cgi-win/cnsmcgi.exe?

Lang=E&amp;CANSIMFile=CII\ClI_1_E.htm&amp;RootDir=CII/
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