

Table 105-00551,2,3,4,8,9

Smoking cessation aids, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over, selected provinces, territories and health regions (January 2000 boundaries), every 2 years

## Survey or program details:

Canadian Community Health Survey - 3226

## Geography<sup>4,8,9</sup>=Northwest Territories [61]

Age group	Sex	Smoking cessation aids <sup>2,3,4</sup>	Characteristics 5,6,7,15	2000/2001
		Total emoking cossation aids	Number of persons	16,077
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Percent	100.0
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		O	Number of persons	622 <sup>E</sup>
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Percent	3.9 <sup>E</sup>
	Roth saves	0	Number of persons	1,672
	Doin sexes	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Percent	10.4
		Smoking apportion side not used tried to quit	Number of persons	4,476
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent	27.8
		Current emoker, no attempt to quit	Number of persons	7,274
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent	45.2
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	1,926
		omoking desiation alds, not stated	Percent	12.0
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	8,423 100.0
		Total, smoking ecssation alas	Percent	100.0
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
		omoking occount and asca, former smoker	Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
Total, 12 years and over			Percent	F
	Males	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	609
			Percent	7.2
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Number of persons	2,119
			Percent	25.2
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit  Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	3,957
			Percent	47.0
			Number of persons	1,379
		,	Percent	16.4
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	7,653
			Percent	100.0
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
	Females	, , , , ,	Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	1,063
			Percent	13.9
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Number of persons	2,357
			Percent	30.8
ı	I		Number of persons	3,317

		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent	43.3
			Number of persons	547 <sup>E</sup>
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Percent	7.1 <sup>E</sup>
		T-4-1 1	Number of persons	1,944
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	F
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
			Number of persons	F
	Both sexes	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Percent	F
			Number of persons	586 <sup>E</sup>
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent	
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Number of persons	
			Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	427 <sup>E</sup>
		omorang coodation alac, not claica	Percent	22.0 <sup>E</sup>
		Total ampling appartian aids	Number of persons	22.0 <sup>t</sup> 1,062 100.0 F F F F
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Percent	100.0
		O	Number of persons	F
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Percent	F
			Number of persons	F F F F F 586 <sup>E</sup> 30.1 642 <sup>E</sup> 33.1 427 <sup>E</sup> 22.0 <sup>E</sup> 1,062 100.0 F F F S 32.1 326 <sup>E</sup> 30.7 312 <sup>E</sup> 29.4 <sup>E</sup> 882 100.0 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Percent	F
			Number of persons	F
12 to 19 years	Males	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Percent	F
			Number of persons	341 <sup>E</sup>
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent	
			Number of persons	
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	F F F F 586 <sup>E</sup> 30.1 642 <sup>E</sup> 33.1 427 <sup>E</sup> 22.0 <sup>E</sup> 1,062 100.0 F F F F S 32.1 326 <sup>E</sup> 30.7 312 <sup>E</sup> 29.4 <sup>E</sup> 882 100.0 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
			Percent	
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	
		<b>3</b>	Percent	100.0
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons	
		<b>3</b>	Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	
		<b>3</b>	Percent	
	Females	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	F
			Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Number of persons	F
			Percent	
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	•
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	1,944 100.0 F F F F F F S86 <sup>E</sup> 30.1 642 <sup>E</sup> 1,062 100.0 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
			Percent	100.0
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons	100.0 F F F F F F 586 <sup>E</sup> 30.1 642 <sup>E</sup> 33.1 427 <sup>E</sup> 22.0 <sup>E</sup> 1,062 100.0 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
		cs.ang occouncil alas assa, former smoker	Percent	F
		1	s F	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	

	1	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	524 <sup>E</sup>
			Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Number of persons	
	Both sexes		Percent	
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Number of persons	
			Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	
		· ·	Percent	
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	8.5 <sup>E</sup> 2,252 36.4 2,591 41.8 608 9.8 3,293 100.0 F F F F 1,105 33.6 1,463 44.4 466 <sup>E</sup> 14.1 2,901 100.0 F F F F F 1,147 39.5 1,128 38.9 F F 4,132 100.0 F F F 410 <sup>E</sup> 9.9 <sup>E</sup> 1,076
			Percent	100.0
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons	
		<b>3</b>	Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
		omoking occount and not used, former smoker	Percent	F
	Males	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	F
	Iviales	omoking cessation alds used, thed to quit	Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Number of persons	1,105
20 to 34 years		Smoking cessation alds not used, tried to quit	Percent	33.6
20 to 54 years		Current emoker, no ettempt to quit	Number of persons	1,463
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent	44.4
			Number of persons	466 <sup>E</sup>
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Percent	14.1
			Number of persons	
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Percent	
			Number of persons	
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	
			Percent	
			Number of persons	
	Females	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Percent	
			Number of persons	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent	
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit		
			Number of persons	
			Percent	F F F 1,105 33.6 1,463 44.4 466 14.1 2,901 100.0 F F F 1,147 39.5 1,128 38.9 F 4,132 100.0 F F 4,132 100.0 F F 9.9E
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	
			Percent	
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	•
			Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons	
			Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	
			Percent	
	Both saves	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	410 <sup>E</sup>
	2011. 307.03		Percent	9.9 <sup>E</sup>
		Concline acception side and accept to the transfer	Number of persons	1,076
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent	26.1
			Number of persons	2,026
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent	•
			Number of persons	F
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Percent	
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	2,035

	I		Percent	100.0
		0	Number of persons	F
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Percent	F
			Number of persons	F
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Percent	
			Number of persons	
		Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Percent	
	Males			
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Number of persons	
		, ,	Percent	22.0 <sup>E</sup>
		Current emoker, no ettempt to quit	Number of persons	1,126
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent	55.3
		0	Number of persons	F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Percent	F
35 to 44 years			Number of persons	2,097
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	F
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Percent	
			Number of persons	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Percent	
			Number of persons	
	Females	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Percent	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Number of persons	
			Percent	
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Number of persons	
		p	Percent	-
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	F
		Simulating occount of and a first stated	Percent	F
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	F 3,395 100.0
		,	Percent	100.0
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
		omoking cessation and used, former smoker	Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	F
		Smoking cessation alds not used, former smoker	Percent	F
			Number of persons	482 <sup>E</sup>
	Both sexes	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Percent	14 2 <sup>E</sup>
			Number of persons	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit		
			Percent	
45 to 64 years		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Number of persons	
		- ,	Percent	52.0
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons	476 <sup>E</sup>
			Percent	14.0 <sup>E</sup>
		Total amaking acception side	Number of persons	1,758
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Percent	100.0
		O	Number of persons	F
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Percent	F
		Omedian estate of the life of	Number of persons	F
	Males	Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
I	I	1	<del> </del>	

1		L	Number of persons	886	
		ICurrent smoker, no attempt to quit ⊢	Percent	50.4	
			Number of persons	F	
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Percent	 F	
				Number of persons	
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Percent		
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons		
			<u> </u>		
			Percent		
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons		
			Percent		
	Females	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons		
	l'emaies		Percent	15.8 <sup>E</sup>	
			Number of persons	291 <sup>E</sup>	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent	17 8 <sup>E</sup>	
			Number of persons		
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent		
			Number of persons		
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Percent		
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons		
			Percent		
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons		
			Percent		
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons		
		omoraning coccanion and not acca, retimor emotion	Percent		
	Both sexes	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	F	
	Don't sexes	omoking cessation alds used, thed to quit	Percent	F	
		Smaking assession side not used tried to quit	Number of persons	F	
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent	F	
		Q	Number of persons	F	
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent	1,637 100.0 F F F F 258 15.8 291 17.8 881 53.8 F F 100.0 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	
			Number of persons	F	
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Percent	F	
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons	F	
			Percent	F	
			Number of persons	F	
65 years and over		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Percent		
			Number of persons		
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Percent		
			Number of persons		
	Males	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Percent		
			Number of persons		
		Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent		
		Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Number of persons		
			Percent		
		Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Number of persons		
			Percent		
		Total, smoking cessation aids	Number of persons		
		_	Percent		
		Smoking cessation aids used, former smoker	Number of persons		
		<u> </u>	Percent		
		Smoking cessation aids not used, former smoker	Number of persons	F	
		1	I I		

	1	Percent	F F
	Smoking cessation aids used, tried to quit	Number of persons	F
		Percent	F
	Smaking acception aids not used tried to quit	Number of persons	F
Females	Smoking cessation aids not used, tried to quit	Percent	F
	Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Number of persons	F
	Current smoker, no attempt to quit	Percent	F
	Conclusion concession side not stated	Number of persons	F
	Smoking cessation aids, not stated	Percent	F

## Symbol legend:

<sup>E</sup> Use with caution

F Too unreliable to be published

## Footnotes:

- 1. Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey, 2000/2001
- **2.** Population 12 and over who reported on use of smoking cessation aids. Asked only of current or former, or daily or occasional smokers. Former smokers included only those who quit in the 12 months prior to the survey.
- 3. Smoking cessation aids included the nicotine patch, Nicorettes, or other nicotine gum or candy.
- **4.** Provincial estimates were given only for those provinces in which survey respondents in all health regions answered the "Smoking cessation aids" module.
- 5. Bootstrapping techniques were used to produce the coefficient of variation (CV) and 95% confidence intervals (CIs).
- 6. Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) from 16.6% to 33.3% are identified by an (E) and should be interpreted with caution.
- 7. Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) greater than 33.3% were suppressed (F) due to extreme sampling variability.
- **8.** Health regions are defined by provincial governments as the areas of responsibility for regional health boards (legislated) or as regions of interest to health care authorities.
- 9. A "peer group" is a grouping of health regions that have similar social and economic characteristics.
- **15.** The following standard symbols are used in this Statistics Canada table: (..) for figures not available for a specific reference period and (...) for figures not applicable.

**Source:** Statistics Canada. *Table 105-0055 - Smoking cessation aids, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over, selected provinces, territories and health regions (January 2000 boundaries), every 2 years, CANSIM (database). http://cansim2.statcan.ca/cgi-win/cnsmcgi.exe?* 

Lang=E& CANSIMFile=CII\CII\_1\_E.htm& RootDir=CII/

(accessed: September 29, 2008)

Printer-friendly format

Date modified: 2007-07-20